2021 One Time Funding Awards

4 Tomorrow
Vaccine Equity

Centro Cultural Mexicano
Vaccine Equity
Virtual Resource Center Access Project

Congregations for the Homeless
24/7 Enhanced Shelter Program
COVID-19 Response — Behavioral Health

Crisis Connections
Crisis Line

Equitable Future
Human Services Strategic Plan COVID-19 Assessment

Essentials First
Hygiene Supplies

Friends of Youth
Drop-in Services for Homeless Youth and Young Adults
Youth and Young Adult Shelter

Hopelink
Rental Assistance

IKRON of Greater Seattle
Behavioral Health Services

International Community Health Services
Vaccine Equity

Lake Washington Schools Foundation
Bilingual Video Newsletters

LifeWire
Emergency Food Assistance

NAMI Eastside

Individual & Family Support, Educational Programs, and Resource & Referrals

Overlake Christian Church
Hygiene Improvements for Safe Parking

Attachment B

$40,000

$25,000
10,000

$69,505
7,267

$2,140

$9,000

$25,000

$47,500
36,658

$300,000

$26,066

$30,000

$7,200

$10,000

$9,058

$8,187



Attachment B

Redmond Senior Center

Senior Lunch Program $32,457
Redmond United Methodist Church

Food Box Program $50,000
The Sophia Way

Helen’s Place — Day Center & Emergency Shelter $20,000
Therapeutic Health Services

Alcohol/Drug Treatment $3,808
Together Center

Campus Redevelopment $300,000
Youth Eastside Services

Behavioral Health Care for Children and Youth $39,463

Early Childhood Behavioral Health 56,186
ARCH

Homelessness Subregional Planning $28,000

Total $1,192,495



