## 2021 One Time Funding Awards

4 Tomorrow Vaccine Equity	\$40,000
Centro Cultural Mexicano Vaccine Equity Virtual Resource Center Access Project	\$25,000 10,000
Congregations for the Homeless 24/7 Enhanced Shelter Program COVID-19 Response – Behavioral Health	\$69,505 7,267
Crisis Connections Crisis Line	\$2,140
Equitable Future Human Services Strategic Plan COVID-19 Assessment	\$9,000
Essentials First Hygiene Supplies	\$25,000
Friends of Youth Drop-in Services for Homeless Youth and Young Adults Youth and Young Adult Shelter	\$47,500 36,658
Hopelink Rental Assistance	\$300,000
IKRON of Greater Seattle Behavioral Health Services	\$26,066
International Community Health Services Vaccine Equity	\$30,000
Lake Washington Schools Foundation Bilingual Video Newsletters	\$7,200
LifeWire Emergency Food Assistance	\$10,000
NAMI Eastside Individual & Family Support, Educational Programs, and Resource & Referrals	\$9,058
Overlake Christian Church Hygiene Improvements for Safe Parking	\$8,187

Total	\$1,192,495
ARCH Homelessness Subregional Planning	\$28,000
Youth Eastside Services Behavioral Health Care for Children and Youth Early Childhood Behavioral Health	\$39,463 56,186
Together Center Campus Redevelopment	\$300,000
Therapeutic Health Services Alcohol/Drug Treatment	\$3,808
The Sophia Way Helen's Place – Day Center & Emergency Shelter	\$20,000
Redmond United Methodist Church Food Box Program	\$50,000
Redmond Senior Center Senior Lunch Program	\$32,457